

DANISH Transportstandard Declaration of Assent for Hauliers / Exporters

I, the Undersigned exporter / haulier / signatory who operates the export business / haulier from the below stated address(-es) and who is registered in the CVR/CHR register with the following CVR/CHR number hereby declare that

- I am familiar with the requirements within the DANISH Transportstandard for exporters / hauliers and the accompanying regulations for the transport of pigs
- I will comply with the requirements of the standard in the business I conduct
- I give my consent to notified and unannounced inspections of compliance by an independent certification body
- I am under the obligation to provide information on any changes that might affect my DANISH certification, including bankruptcy, company name, etc.

If I or anyone acting on my behalf and whose actions I am liable for, should override the rules of the standard or anyone whose actions are controlled by me, I accept that sanctions might be imposed on me, cf. set of rules of the DANISH Transportstandard in force at any given time.

Any dispute that may arise between the Danish Agriculture & Food Council (Landbrug & Fødevarer, L&F) and the Undersigned as to the DANISH Transportstandard shall be finally settled at the Danish Agriculture & Food Council's DBMC Arbitration Tribunal for the Pig Breeding Industry (Arbitration Tribunal for the DANISH Transportstandard). The decision will be reached under the application of the rules for the Arbitration Tribunal for the DANISH Transportstandard and based on applicable Danish law, given that the Tribunal in its decision, however, may take equity into account. The Rules for the Arbitration Tribunal for the DANISH Transportstandard can be retrieved on the Danish Agriculture & Food Council's website www.svineproduktion.dk.

Declaration of consent

In order to provide proof of compliance with the applicable rules for cleaning and disinfecting, video surveillance will be carried out on DANISH Transportstandard approved cleaning and disinfecting stations during the cleaning and disinfecting of vehicles. In addition, the following data will be recorded:

As for cleaning and disinfecting, the following will be recorded on the cleaning and disinfecting certificate:

- number of registration, country code and mileage of the truck, trailer, tractor unit and semi-trailer
- name of haulier, address, phone number, email, number of authorisation and QS status
- name of driver,
- CHR number or name of herd from which the vehicle consequently will collect animals,
- information on the subsequent freight,
- information on the service supplied, including number of certificate, time of cleaning and disinfecting, time of quarantine, and on boots, sorting panels, sorting paddles and wood shavings.

In addition, the following will be collected:

- photos from the video surveillance of DANISH-approved cleaning and disinfecting stations,
- GPS data transferred by hauliers to the Danish Agriculture & Food Council's web server,
- other information, including the haulier's CVR number and QS number, the date of accession and the name of the exporter.



The Danish Agriculture & Food Council carries the responsibility for the DANISH Transportstandard, hence cleaning and disinfecting and consequently the processing of data.

I hereby give my consent on my behalf and on behalf of the company, now and in the future related to any cleaning and disinfecting I might receive under the DANISH Transportstandard

to be under video surveillance on DANISH-approved cleaning and disinfecting stations,

that any video surveillance data and data from the issued certificate, GPS data as well as any other

information I have supplied will be stored in the cleaning database of the Danish Agriculture &

Food Council,

that data will be used under control of the DANISH Transportstandard,

that data in this connection will be linked with data from public databases, including the CHR register

and the database for the registration of the movement of pigs and that this linked data may be

disclosed relating to case examination

that data from the issued certificate may be published, e.g. on www.tjekvogn.dk,

The Danish Agriculture & Food Council is responsible for this data, which is stored in a central database on vaskecert.dk. Information on The Danish Agriculture & Food Council's policy on personal data, including information on the type of data registered, the correction of data, the storage duration of data, the withdrawal of consent etc. can be retrieved on

http://www.pigresearchcentre.dk/Pig%20Production/Danish%20Transport%20Standard.aspx.

Name of company	CVR number and if available, CHR number
Address	Contact name
Phone number	Email of contact person
Thore number	Email of contact person
Email	QS ID
The company registers as:	Date and signature
□ Haulier	
□ Exporter	

The declaration of assent is filled in and sent to both: transport@lf.dk and danish@dnv.com